I
I
NEW JERSEY GROSS INCOME TAX
CHAPTER 35
NEW JERSEY GROSS· INCOME TAX
Authority
N.J.S.A. 54A:9-8.1 through 54A:9-8.3, 54A:9-17(a) and 54:50-1.
. Source and Effective Date
R.1993 d.315, effective June 4, 1993.
See: 25 N;J.R. 1500(a), 25 .N.J.R. 2906(b).
Executive Order No. 66(1978) Expiration Date
( ' ' ' '
Chapter 35, New Jersey Gross Income Tax, expires on June 4, 1998.
Chapter Histo.rical Note
All provisions of this chapter became effective prior to September 1,
1969. .
1976 Revisions: • Amendments became effective December 14, 1976
as R.1976 d.400.· See: 9 N.J.R. 48(c). Further amendments became
effective December 17, 1976 as RJ976 d.424. See: 9 N.J.R. 52(b).
1977 Revisions: Amendments bec:ame effective January 26, 1977 as
R.1977 d.19. See: 9 · N.J.R. lOl(a). Further. amendments became
effective March 18, 1977 as R.1977 d.94. See: 9 N.J.R. 199(c).
Further amendments became effective May 1, 1977 as R.1977 d.149.
See: 9 N.J.R 193(a), 9 N.J.R. 295(b). Further amendments became
effective December 6, 1977 as R.1977 d.460. · See: · 10 N.J.R. 45(a).
1979 Revisions: Amendments became effective February 8, 1979 as
R.1979 d.56. See: 11 N.J.R. 152(a). Further amendments became
effective October 26, 1979 as R.1979 d.433. See: 11 N.J.R. 525(b), 11
N.J.R. 650(b). Further amendments became effective December 5,
1979 as R.1979 d.475. See:.11 N.J.R. 594(a), 12 N.J.R. 56(c).
1981 Revisions: . Amendments became effective January 8, 1981 as
R.1981 d.6. See: 12 N.J.R. 676(a), 13 N.J.R. lll(d).
1982 Revisions: Subchapter 2 became effective May 17, 1982 as
R.1982 d.16L See: 13 N.J.R. 940(a), 14 N.J.R. 474(b):
1983 Revisions: Amendments became effective January 3, 1983 · as
R.1983 d.479. · See: 14 N.J.R. 705(b), 15 N.J.R. 37(b), Further
amendments became effective January 17, 1984 as R.1983 d.618. See:
15 N.J.R. 1566(a), 16 N.J.R. 149(a). This chapter was readopted
pursuant to Executive Order 66(1978) effective August 12, 1983 as
R.1983 d.353. See: 15 N.J.R. 1091(a), 15 N.J.R. 1488(c). Further
amendments became effective November 16, 1987 as R.1987 d.476.
See: 19 N.J.R. 1182(a), 19 N.J.R. 220l(c). Further amendments
became effective December 19, 1983 as R.1983 d.586. See: 15 N.lR.
1570(a), 15 N.J.R. 2175(c). · · · ·
• , • I
1984 Revisions: Amendments. became effective March 19, 1984 as
R.1984 d.62. See: 15 N.J.R. 2031(a), 16 N.J.R. 556(a). Further
amendments became effective December 17, 1984 as R.1984 d.579.
See: 16 N.J.R. 2760(b), 16 N.J.R. 3481(a).
1985 Revisions: Amendments became effective September 3, 1985 as
R.1985 d.454. See: 17 N.J.R. 1643(a), 17 N.J.R. 2146(a);
1986 Revisions: Emergency Rule became effective April 15, 1986
(expires May 15, 1986) as. R.1986 d.169. See: 18 N.J.R. 999(a).
1988 Revisions: This chapter .was readopted pursuant to Executive
Order No. 66(1978), effective June 7, 1988 with amendments effective
July 5, 1988 as R.1988 d.299. See: 20 N.J.R. 514(a), 20 N.J.R. 157l(b).
Amendments became effective September 6, 1988 as. R.1988 d.407.
See: 19 N.J.R. 2255(b), 20 N.J.R. 2310(c). Further. amendments
became effective September 6, 1988 as R.1988 d.419. See: 20 N.J.R.
1 515(a), 20 N.J.R. 2319(c). .,

th~i time. -·. Such salary would nof~):fon be subject ~o New :
:Jei;sey gross income -tai 'whep; - tne employee receives a:
_ paymentfi;-om the deferred salary esci:c;,w; fund:
. ·. . . , . . . '. ' -
... "JU976,d-415,-effe6,tive,Decemb~r i6, 1976;
See; 9 NJ.R. 52(a), · C •· -· ' : ·· · ' . ( .
18:jS-l.2 Clergymen; self-eJDployed; Jntome; e¥en,ses --
Duly ordaiJ;u~d cletgyniellare ;COttsid¢'.red to. be. self~em~
-_ ployed individu,als for the pqrposes of th~ Ne~ Jersey Gross
Income Tax -Act. Accordingly, salai:ie$; ·.fees, -honorariums, ,
. allowances . and other t¢murieratio1i"1paid, to clergymen for .
. services rendered are not sµbje~t t6iwithb,9lding. _ Ther~~
fore, income does not include the rental Vlilue of a. i:_esidence ---
-- · -- .. provided•for a .c;Jergynian -bf· his .church_. ~i congregation. <-
- . . . , l . •. ·;, . . .
·· R.1976 d.424; effective De~mber .17;1976. -_ . :<
See: ·9_ N,J.R.52(b). . - -
.-18:35,-1;3·--- Decl..-atiop of estilhated-tax; -1976-
. _._'(a) A decl~~atimiofe~timateci tax·for:i976,'.m~stbe ma4e .
. if your total New J erse)' estimated . tax is: more than $ iOO ..